
A one day FDP is organised on the topic "Outcome based Education: Assignment 
and Attainment of course and programme outcomes" by Dr. Niyan Joseph Savio 

Marchan, Professor, Teaching, Learning and Educational Technology, State 
Higher Education Council, Directorate of Higher Education, Govt. of Goa on 

30h September 2022 from 9.30 a.m. onwards in the college. All faculty members 
including Contract/Lecture basis are instructed to attend the same. 

HoD's of B.Com and B.A.B.Ed. are requested to be ready with: 

a) Course Outcomes 
b) Learning Outcomes 
c) Program Outcomes 
d) Program Specific Outcomes 
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in a ppt format for presentation of around 15 minutes each. 

MMeles 
Dr. Manisha Kulkarni 
Co-ordinator 

abodhlni 
Commerco 

Ed 

*luoueßeuet 

Dr. Bhushan V. Bhave 

PRINCIPAL 



12 

Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, Education, Computer and Management, Parvari Goa. 

Art Park 

sO gle 

Goa, India 

França, Goa 403501, India 
Lat 15.527028° 

Long 73.832025° 

Vidya Prabodhini College, Vidya Nagar, Porvorim, Penha de 

30/09/22 10:07 AM GMT +05:30 

Academic Year: 2022-23 

Type of the Event: Any Other 

Prabodhan Education Society's 

Reach of the Event: Local 

Mode of Event: Offline 

ACTIVITY REPORT 

No of Day(s): One-Day 

Event Details 

GPS Map Camera 

Date of Event: From 30-09-2022 To 30-09-2022 

Boogle ne 

Name of the Event: One Day FDP on Outcome Based Education 

specific outcomes, and course outcomes 

Art Park Goa, India 

programme specific outcomes, and course outcomes 

França, Goa 403501, Indie 

A brief write-up about the Event (in about 300 words): 

Vidya Prabodhini College, Vidya Nagar, Porvorim, Penha de 

Lat 15.527028° 
Long 73.832025 

Venue: Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, Education, Computer and Management 

30/09/22 10:14 AM GMT +05:30 

57 

Objectives of the Event: To make faculty members aware of programme outcomes, programme 

GPS Map Camera 

Qutcomes of the Event: Faculty members became aware about the programme outcomes, 

A one-day faculty development program on outcome-based Education was organised in 
collaboration with State Higher Education Council, Directorate of Higher Education and Vidya 

Prabodhini College. The resource person for the FDP was Dr. Niyan Marchon, Professor in 
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teaching learning and Education technology at Directorate of Higher Education. 
Dr. Bhushan Bhave in his initial remarks stated that Program Outcomes and Course outcomgs 
have to connect to the college's vision and mission statement. Dr. Marchon presented views and 
demonstrated a model to calculate attainment of learning outcomes in a simplistic manner. The 

program was compared by Ms Richa Chimulkar, Assistant professor in education, Mr Darshan 

Kandolkar introduced the chief guest while Ms Hema Sawant proposed the vote of thanks. Dr. 
Manisha Kulkarni assistant professor was the coordinator and Mr Saish S Nayak Dalal served as 
the co-coordinator of the event. 

Event Category: Academic 

Details about the external Collaborating/Associating agencies Name of the collaborating agency: 
Address: 
Nature of the Collaboration: 
Details of Collaboration: 

Expected number of Participants: 

Local 

54 

Participants' Details 

State National International 

0 0 

Resource Persons Details 

Total Delegates 

Name of the Resource person: Dr. Niyan Marchon 
Institutional Affiliation: Professor in teaching learning and Education technology at Directorate of 
Higher Education. 
Area of expertise(in brief): Teaching learning and Education Technology 
Any other details: 

Event Coordinator Details 

54 
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Name of the Department/Committee: NAAC Criteria - 2 

Name of the Event Co-ordinator: Dr. Manisha Kulkarni 

Event Co0-ordinator email address: ndnaikbits@gmail.com 
Event Co-ordinator Mobile Number: 9421115847 

Name of the Co-coordinator: Mr. Saish Nayak Dalal 

Signature of the Coordinator: Mlto 

Signature of the Co-coordinator: 

Signature of the Head of the Department: 

Signature of the Principal: 

Date: 21-10-2022 

Place: Parvari, Goa. 
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TEACHING STAFF: 
Sr. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Name 
Dr. Anil Thosare 

Dr. Ujvala Hanjunkar 
Dr. Arun Marathe 

Shri. Sunny Kanekar 

Shri. Rudresh Mhamal 

Dr. Pinkesh Dhabolkar 

Shri. Nitesh Naik 

Dr. Varsha Ingalhalli 

Shri. Kedarnath Tadkod 

Shri. Sunny Pandhre 

Shri. Darshan Gaonkar 

Shri. Pankaj Shirodker 
Ms. Shamal Dessai 

Dr. Sagar Mali 

Shri. Uaddhav Pol 

Ms. Priya Gosavi 

Dr. Sangeeta Dessai 

Mr. Kalidas Mhamal 

Dr. Manisha Kulkarni 

Dr. Sonali Shankwalker 

Shri. Kuldeep Kamat 

Ms. Yogita Gauns 

Ms. Yogita Chodankar 

Shri. Darshan Kandolkar 

Mr. Rahul Gawas 

Dr. Shailesh Chodankar 

Mr. Saish S. Nayak Dalal 

Sign. Sr. Name 
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30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

51 

52 

53 

54 

Ms. Dhanshri S. Balo 

Ms. Deeksha S. Naik 

Mr. Gautam G. Gaude (On Lien) 

Ms. Jyoti Kiran P. 

Ms. Anurika S. Aswekar 

Ms. Chaitali C Koli 

Ms. Kiran S. Palkar 

Ms. Priyanka R. Pednekar 
Ms. Richa S. Chinmulkar 

Ms. Prena S. Palekar 

Ms. Pradnya D Tari 

Ms. Chinmayee P. Fadte 
Ms. Sonam S Parsekar 

Ms. Sampada Kerker 

Ms. Priyanka P Halarnkar 

Ms. Sima S Arnodekar 

Ms. Yadavi K Velip 

Ms. Analiza M. DSouza 

Ms Sona S Bandodkar 

Ms. Nikita N Shirodkar 

Ms. Anjita V. Gaonkar 

Ms. Ritesh Deelip Vengurlekar 

Ms. Jwala V Gawas 

Ms. Asmita Ashok Painaik 

Ms. Shristi Sandeep tamankar 

Ms. Hema V Sawant 

Ms. Aswita G. Gawas 

Sign. 
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‘One day FDP’ workshop held on 30-09-2022 
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‘One day FDP’ workshop held on 30-09-2022 

 

 



NeNhind mesolh0 
Vidya Prabodhini College 
organises development 

programme 

NT KURIOCITY 

one-day faculty development 
programme on outcome-based 
education was recently or 

ganised at Vidya Prabodhini Col 
lege, Porvorim, in collaboration with 
the State Higher Education Coun 
cil, and the Directorate of Higher 
Education. 

A 

The resource person was professor 
in teaching, learning, and educa 
tion technology at Directorate of 
Higher Education Niyan Marchon. 
He presented his views and demon 
strated a model to calculate attain 
ment of learning outcomes in a 
simplistic manner. 
Principal of Vidya Prabodhini College professor Bhushan Bhave in his ini 
tial remarks stated that the program outcomes and course outcomes have 
to connect to the college's vision and mission statement. 


